
 

Letter No.  RSCL/3025/2021                                                                          Date: 06/04/2021 

 

Corrigendum Notice-3 

 
 

 

With reference to Detail Tender Call Notice (DTCN) for the following Projects having Bid ids  

 

i) Construction of Gopabandhu Palli-Gandhi Road Birsa Chowk Road -Nala Road Drain 

in Rourkela on Percentage Rate Basis Bid Id No.RSCL/2822-(iii)/2021/Dated 

16/03/2021 

 

ii) Construction of Government College Drain - Basanti Colony- Sarana Chowk Drain in    

Rourkela on Percentage Rate Basis. Bid Id No.RSCL/2822-(ii)/2021/Dated 16/03/2021 

 

 

iii) Construction of Madhusudan Pallia - Malgodam Road - Power House Road Drain and 

Railway Colony – Ispat Hotel Drain in Rourkela on Percentage Rate Basis Bid Id 

No.RSCL/2822-(i)/2021/Dated 16/03/2021 

 

Invited by Chief Executive Officer, Rourkela Smart City Limited are hereby modified as 

follows: 

 

S.No                                                       Particulars 

 For incorporation of  Government of Odisha works  Department Office 

Memorandum  No 07556900052021 4559/W., Bhubaneswar, Dated  the 05-04-

2021 

 

Subject : Additional Performance Security in case of  Abnormally Low Bids 

(ALBs). 

 

The  Bid documents of above mentioned Projects Shall be read as given below. 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                               

                                                                                                             Sd/- 

 

                                                                                             Chief Executive Officer  

                                                                                             Rourkela Smart City Ltd. 



 

 Annexure-1 
Sl.No. Particula

r 

Original Description Revised Description 

1 Detailed 

Tender 

Call 

Notice 

Para 61.2 

Additional performance security 

shall be obtained from the bidder 

when the 

bid amount is less than the 

estimated cost put to tender. In such 

an event, the 

bidders who have quoted less bid 

price/rates than the estimated cost 

put to tender shall have to furnish 

the exact amount of differential cost 

i.e. estimated cost put to tender 

minus the quoted amount as 

Additional Performance Security in 

shape of Demand draft/ Bank 

Guarantee from Nationalised Bank, 

Schedule Bank for validly of one 

year/ Term Deposit Receipt of 

Schedule Bank/ Nationalized Bank 

pledged in favour of the Chief 

Executive Officer, Rourkela Smart 

City Limited and payable at 

Rourkela before signing the 

Agreement. The additional 

performance security in any other 

from will not be accepted. If the 

Contractor fails to complete the 

work, the amount so furnished as 

additional performance  

security will be forfeited in addition 

to the other penal clauses, if any to 

be imposed. 

Additional performance security shall be obtained 

from the bidder when the bid amount is less than 

the estimated cost put to tender. In such an event, 

the bidders who have quoted less bid price/rates 

than the estimated cost put to tender shall have to 

furnish the exact amount as per mentioned in 

below  table i.e. 

 

S.N

o 

Range of 

Difference 

between the 

estimated cost put 

to tender and Bid 

amount 

Additional 

Performance 

Security to deposited 

by the Successful 

Bidder 

i Below 5% No Additional 

Performance 

Security 

ii From 5% and 

above and below 

10% 

50% of (Difference 

between Estimated 

cost put to tender and 

Bid Amount) 

iii From 10% and 

above 

150% of (Difference 

between estimated 

cost put to tender and 

Bid Amount) 

 as Additional Performance Security in shape of 

Demand draft/ Bank Guarantee from Nationalised 

Bank, Schedule Bank for validly of one year/ Term 

Deposit Receipt of Schedule Bank/ Nationalized 

Bank pledged in favour of the Chief Executive 

Officer, Rourkela Smart City Limited and payable 

at Rourkela before signing the Agreement. The 

additional performance security in any other from 

will not be accepted. If the Contractor fails to 

complete the work, the amount so furnished as 

additional performance security will be forfeited in 

addition to the other penal clauses, if any to be 

imposed. 

 

 

 


